(RA-84-84)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 939
ADOPTED ON JUNE 12, 1984

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF \$9,183.00 TO HORTON PLAZA ASSOCIATES FOR CORRECTION OF THE SERVICE DOCK FOR THE HORTON PLAZA THEATER.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), has entered into a Disposition and Development Agreement with Horton Plaza Associates; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the service dock for the Horton Plaza Theater is not adequate and corrective work is necessary to suit the needs of the Horton Plaza Theater; and WHEREAS, the corrective work is the responsibility of the Agency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of

San Diego, that the amount of \$9,183.00 is hereby authorized to be paid to Horton Plaza Associates for corrective work for the service dock for the Horton Plaza Theater.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

Ву

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

6/6/84

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:84898

RA-84-84